

**M/s Come Back to Life Vs. Chief Executive Officer & Ors.
FAO No. 173 of 2025.**

03.07.2025 Present: M/s Chander Shekhar Thakur and Nikhil, Advocates, for the appellants.
Mr. Sanjay Dutt Vasudeva, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

Notice. Mr. Sanjay Dutt Vasudeva, learned Deputy Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.

The Court stands informed that the similar cases are listed before the Hon'ble Coordinate Bench on 17.07.2025.

List on **17.07.2025**, as prayed for, before the appropriate Bench.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

July 03, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)