

M/s Come Back to Life Vs. Chief Executive Officer and others.

FAO No. 173 of 2025

17.7.2025 Present: Mr.Chander Shekhar Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms.Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent.

In appeal reply is not required to be filed, however is stated to have been filed. Learned Deputy Advocate General submits that reply may be considered as instructions/record to be produced by the respondents, for adjudication of the appeal.

Copy of reply stands supplied to learned counsel for the appellant. Reply be taken on record as instructions.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to have instructions and to counter the instructions on record in the shape of reply of respondents/State. Needful be done well before next date of hearing.

List on **28th July, 2025.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***17th July, 2025
(Keshav)***