

M/s Come Back to Life vs. Chief Executive  
Officer and others

FAO No.173 of 2025

28.07.2025 Present: Mr.Chander Shekhar Thakur, Advocate for the  
appellant.

Ms.Seema Sharma, Dy. A.G for the  
respondents.

List along-with FAO No.95 of 2025.

**( Satyen Vaidya )**  
**Judge**

July 28, 2025  
(naveen)