

FAO No.95 of 2025 a/w FAO Nos.161 & 173 of 2025

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant(s) in
FAOs No.95 & 161 of 2025.

Mr. C.S. Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant in FAO
No.173 of 2025.

Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondent/State.

CMP No.32052/2025 in FAO No.173 of 2025

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for and
is granted two weeks' further time to file reply.

FAOs No.95, 161 & 173 of 2025

List for consideration after two weeks.

In the meantime, interim order to continue.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

March 25 2026
(V.Himalvi)